
N.A.S.D. AMARD 

NATICNAL ASSOCIATICN OF SECURITIES DEALEiRS 

In t±e Matteo: of t±e A r b l t z a t i c a BetMeoi 

Mane of r̂ a^T l̂̂ Tl̂ •(a^ 

Chexle N. BEOMU TIBS Cbecie H. Bcowo T^ust 
Ter ry EcMzi & Cbarle M. Browi 

NUBOf .t(8) 

Robert Barl Hlllazd, Peorshlng & Oo. Inc . , 
S|)aclalt7 Securi t ies Inc . , Mark Brecbsr, 
Anorlcan Capital Equities Inc . , Stephen 
Keoneth Burch, BUvey H. FeldoBn, and 
Stephen R. MBittbaM 

No. 91-02022 

Far ClaiiBBnts, Cbarle M. Broiei aa Ttustea of the Oierie M. Brom Tkust, dated 
15, 1986; and, Tecry BcMn BEOMI and Cberle M. Bzotei as Jo in t 

("BroMi"): Robert W. Pearce, Esq. of Lemer and Fearoe, P.A. 

For 

Pershing, Divlsicn of Donaldson TjifHw & Jenre t te Securi t ies Corp. 
("Pershing*) t Beanett Fialk, Bsq. of HoEgan LSMIS & Bockius; 

R. MittlMM C^btthsMi") t 

Sjpecialty Securi t ies , Sac. ("S)peclalty*): a x o l d L. Raphael; 

(•Brecbsr*) t g o sei 

CSq^tal Bqulties, l a c . ("ACS"): Robert B. HUlard; 

RBbSEt Earl Hillaxd ("Hlllazd"): g o sg;. 

StapbBi X. Bureb ("Burdh"): B. G. Borten, HZ, Bsq.; and, 

Earvmy H. Faldssn ("FaUhosn") t IdMrenoe Friedssn, Esq. of Ttimriinn & 
MltcbBll and geo se . 



statonant of Claim filed: JUne 27, 1991, ~3taieDded Fefarjary 3, 1592, and Seocnd 
jmeoded JVily 17, 1992. daimants' Subnissicn Agreenents signed: J\iae 21, 
1991 by Cherle Bram and JUne 20, 1992 by Terxy Brotc. 

Re^nndents' Statements of Answer filed: 

April 21, 1992 by Pershing, Ansnded August 4, 1992. Pershing's 
Suhndssion Agreement executed: Novenber 22, 1991; 

August 15, 1991 by Hlllard, Amended Noveober 27. 1991 to add Third Party 
Claim and Cross Claim, Suppleooented Decenber 23, 1391, Amended March 2, 
1992, and Second Aoeoded August 3, 1992. Hlllard's Sulmissloa Agreenient 
signed: August 12, 1991 and Noveaber 27, 1991; 

August 15, 1991 by ACE; 

Iftrch 5, 1992 by Burch. Burch's Submission Agreanent executed; March 4, 
1992; 

January 16, 1992 by Feldnan to Hlllard's TMzd Party Claim, March 19, 
1992 to daimants' Anended daim, August 14, 1992 to Second Amended daim. 
Feldssn's Subnissicn Agreement executed: August 20, 1992. 

Brecher, Mattbawe and Sjpecialty, did not f i l e Statements of 
AnsMBT cr sign Subnissicn Agreonents as required by Sections 12 and 25 of the 
Code. ACS did not execute a Siibnlssicn Agreanent as required by those 
Sections (see "Other Issuee"). 

cn JUne 22, 1S92, in Fort lauderdale, Florida, a prefaeerisg oonfc 
Tasting one (1) session «as nmducted via telephrne conference call yiitix an 
azbitrator. 

cn Jtajgust 18, 19 and 20, 1992, in Fort Lauderdale, Florida, hwwriTigii lasting 
six (6) naawinnn were ocnducted. 

daifflsnts alleged that Chiade BtcMi la Trustee of tba Cbarle M. BTOMI Tfeust 
and that Tarry Broaai, her son, owiad aU of tbe assets in tbe Cberle M. BrcMi 
and Teczy BAdn Browi Joint Account} tfaat daimnnts are imsnphl sticated and 
untzained in securities investments; that Reapondsnts, ACS, Specialty, 
Hll lard, Busreh, aad FsLdiBn, ttaxough MattbsM and Breeber, oede 
mlsrepzesantatlona of and emitted to state material facta; Induced and 
presaured Ms. Brotn to make unsuitable tzanssctians in lor priced 
laizegistered equity secuzities in Canadian ccBpsnlee; that S|pecialty, 



MatthsMB and Brecher nanipulated the mazfcst by effecting trades in tbe stocks 
to create an appearance of activity and to aiffect the price; and, that ACE, 
Hlllard, Burch and Feldaan failed to supervise to prevent the sale and 
oanipulatlGn of unregistered securities, daimants further alleged that the 
actions of a l l Reapondoits, excepting Pershing, constituted breach of 
fiduciazy duty (withdzaMi at the >î »-Hng against Burch), breach of ocntzact 
and violation of Sections 517.07 and 517.301, Florida Statutes; that the 
actions of ACE, Specialty, Brecher and Matthews constituted a violation of 
Sections 812.014 and 772.10, Florida Statutes ( d v i l Tbeft); that ACE, 
Specialty, Hlllard, Brecher, Burch and Faidnan's actions ooostituted 
negligent st^ervisicn; that Pershing's actions oonstituted breach of 
contract, violation of f;<yHnns 517.07, 517.301 and 517.211, Florida 
Statutes; and, with ACB, violation of Sections 678.306(2) and (10), Florida 
Statutes. 

Re^cndents, accepting Brecher, Matthews, ACE and Specialty, denied a l l 
allegations of wrongdoing. Respondent, Pershing, edleged that daisemts 
failed to eQlege any facts relating to Pershing's role in the alleged wrongs; 
that daimente' reliance cn vicarious agency l iab i l i ty ocntzadicted 
Claimants' prior arguments and was unsupported in law; and, that Claimants' 
theories of l iab i l i ty against Pershing ladced any factual predicate. 

Respondeat, Hlllard, alleged the affizmative dnfwinpw of fulfillment of a l l 
«,ypi4flTM— and sqiervisozy duties and responsibilities and coBpliance with 
a l l rules and regulations of tbe MASD, SBC and State of Florida; that 
Me. Brown breeched her fiduciary dutiee and caused any losses; that Matthews 
aay be liable; that Breeber wes respoosible fdr Ibttbewe' actions; that 
Feldogen vas zeepocsible for any failisce to si^ervlse; tbat Burch was a 
controlling person and responsible for tbe wilefmwn and FUxtaen; that BroMi 
was the sole custoner, out of hundreds, to claim for purchasee of two of the 
stocks; and, tfaat Hlllard lUMd due care. 

Hlllard filed a Third Party daim and alleged tfaat Burch and Feldflen were 
100% reapmniWe for tfae cleerlng division; ware tfae control pwranns of tfae 
Glearix^ division} violated Article H I , fiepHms 1 and 27 of tfae NASD Ibiles 
of Fair Practice} and, tfaat tfaeir actlena ocnstltutad fareech of fiduciazy 
duty, negligcnoe, and hareach of contract. 

HUlezd also filed a Ckoss daim and alleged tfaat Brec±er and Mattfaewe 
violated Article UZ, Sections 1, 3 and 18 of tba NASD Kiles of Fair 
Practice} toaactaed tfaeir agrenant with ACS} and, tfaat Broiai fareeefaed his 
duties as a hoeaneh 

', ACB, atated tfaat i t ceased opaEatlons nrratmr 31, 1590, was 
expelled frcm tbe NASD May 30, 1591, bad used i t s ma in lng assets to setUe 
i t s final cavensee, and would not be i wiesailed in tMs azbitration. 

-., Burch, denied a l l allegations of wrcaigdDing and l iab i l i ty in both 
tfae daim and tfae Cross Claim (Tblrd Party Claim) of Hlllazd. 



Respondsnt, Feldnn, alleged tba eifflzmative ripfwnnes of fedlure to state a 
claim; bar by statute of limitations; lack of .supervisory ocntzol and not a 
ocntrolllng person; bar by res ^ u ^ ^ t a , oollateral estoppel and equitable 
estoppel due to Florida Division of securities ("FDS") finding that Feldkaan 
vas not responsible for or involved in the activit ies of the Maitland office 
of ACE, Inrliiding the aale of securities a t issue; tntezvening superceding 
causes; punitive daoeges barred by the Dhited States and Florida 
GoDStitutlcns; and, failure to join indiq)ensible parties. 

Third Party Respmrient, Feldnan, denied a l l allegations of wrongeksing and 
alleged the affizmative defwises of fadlure to state a claim; damages caused 
by original Reepcaidents; statute of limitations; intervening superceding 
causes; estcipel; ratification; punitive danages barred by the lAiited States 
and Florida Constitutions; and, bar by res ludicata, collatenal estoppel and 
equitable eatcppel due to tbe FDS flnrllng u a ^ R l d n e n was not respcnsible 
for or involved in the aetivltlea of tbe Ifedtland office of ACE, inffliviiTig 
tfae sales of the \xnreglstered securities a t issue. 

daiments requested damages in tbe amounts of $307,000.00 and $31,000.00, 
reapectively, punitlvee of $927,000.00 and $93,000.00, respectively, 
interest, attomey's feee, costs, treble damagee, lost profits, rescission 
and other relief. 

Respondents requested dianissal. Feldoan requested attccnsy's fees, 
and other relief. 

* 

& 

1. Respondsnts, Breeber, Mbttfaawa and Specialty, failed to f i l e Answers or 
lte subnissicn Agzeenants and ACB Sailed to eaoacute a Submission 

as required by Sectlena 12 and 25 of tfae Code. FUrthsr, none of 
tfae foregoing pertles appeared a t tfae faeering of tfais matter. Altfaough 
Hlllazd appeezed cn bis own behalf, he derl inert to afpaer on befaalf of ACS. 
This Panel finds adequate service vpcn and notice to these parties besed \jpao. 
tfae record evidanoe omtalnert in tfae NASD f i les . Pursuant to Seetion 29 of 
the Code, this panel guJoaaOal with tfae heerlng as if eeeh perty had entered 

2. Friar to tlM beering, tfae Panel •^•'TT'rr^ tbe Tblrd Party daim of 
Hlllazd against FUdssn. Ibat claim was not —•"'^•^ by Hlllazd and was not 

in 

3. At tfae close of Claimants' caae, Peanihlng rang aid i t s prior Motion to 
Dianiss. After careful ccaisidszation, Psanlhing's Motion to Dianiss 

4. Tbe parties who awsaaed a t tfae faesring faave agreed tfaat tbe AMBZd in 
this mattsr may be eaaeeuted in counterpert copies or tfaat a faanctadtten, 
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Tbe parties shall each bear all other costs and eaipenses incurred by them in 
connection with this proceeding. 

1. Pursuant to Section 43(c) of the Code of Azbitration Procedure, the 
Panel has assessed forum fees in tbe amount of $6,300.00 (one (1) prehearing 
ocnfereoce X $300.00 plus six (6) flessionn x $1,000.00). 

2. Reapondaats are hereby asseesed $6,300.00, jointly and severally, less 
credit for tbe $250.00 prevlausly deposited by Hlllazd in partial satisfac­
tion thereof, leaving a laalance due of $6,050.00. Of that amouat, 
ReqpcDdents shall pay $1,000.00 directly to tfae Claimants, and $5,050.00 to 
the Naticnal Aaaoclaticn of Securities Dealers, Inc. 

3. Th NASD shall xetaia. the $250.00 non-zefuaxUble filing fee prevlausly 
paid by daiaents and the two (2) $500.00 non-refundable filing fe 
previously paid fay Reepondent Hlllazd. 

Fees aze payable to the National Association of Securities Dealers, I^. 

Concurring Azbitzators* Signs tares 

/a/ 

M/ron Dunay, Bsq. 
Public Azbltzatcr 

/ • / 
Jliuiile R. Gkegoacy, 
Public Azfaltzator 

/ • / 

Antboaqf S* Baatzo, Baq* 
loiustzy Azbitrator 

Date of Deeislcnt September 28. 1992 


